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Blanca S. Bayo O ™
Director, Division of Records & Reporting O ~
Florida Public Service Commission

Capital Circle Office Center
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re:  Request for a rate increase by St. Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc.,
Docket No. 001447-GU

Dear Ms. Bayo:

On December 15, 2000, St. Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc. ("SING") filed
its Petition for Rate Increase in the above referenced matter. This filing was
accompanied by SING's Minimum Filing Requirements and the prefiled direct
testimony of Stuart L. Shoaf, Ralph C. Roberson and Jeff Householder. SING
recently discovered inadvertent errors in Exhibit No. _ (JMH-2) to Mr.
Householder's testimony. Accordingly, enclosed 1s an original and 20 copies of
revised Exhibit No. _ (JMH-2) to Mr. Householder's testimony on which the

errors have been corrected. Please substitute this revised exhibit for the exhibit
filed on December 15, 2000.
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Thank you for your assistance. Please let us know if vou have any
questions.

Very truly yours,

HOLL&ED & KNIGHT LLp
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Karen D. Walker

KDW/

Enclosure

ce: Deborah Hart (via hand delivery w/ enclosure)
David Wheeler (via hand delivery w/enclosure)
Sam Merta (via hand delivery w/enclosure)
Harold McLean (via hand delivery w/enclosure)
Stuart L. Shoaf
Jeff Householder
D. Bruce May



Exhibit No.  (JMH-2)
St. Joe Gas, Inc.
Docket No. 001447-GU

Comparison Of Present Rates To Proposed Rates

Proposed Rate Schedule

Residential Service
Customer charge per month
Energy charge per therm

Small Commercial Service
Customer charge per month
Energy charge per therm

Commercial Service
Customer charge per month
Transportation charge per therm

Large Commercial Service
Customer charge per month
Energy charge per therm

Interruptible Service
Customer charge per month
Energy charge per therm

Large Interruptible Service
Customer charge per month
Transportation charge per therm

Contract Interruptible Service
Customer charge per month
Energy charge per therm

Firm Transportation Service
Customer charge per month
Energy charge per therm

Interruptible Transportation Service

Customer charge per month
Transportation charge per therm

Contract Transportation Service
Customer charge per month
Transportation charge per therm

Present Rates

$6.00
$0.24146

N/A
N/A

$12.00
$0.29876

$35.00
$0.10064

$360.00
$0.04210

$1000.00
$0.04070

$1000.00
$0.04070

N/A
N/A

$360.00
$0.04210

$1000.00
$0.04070

Proposed Rates

$12.00
$0.51227

$12.00
$0.51227

$40.00
$0.30000

$1000.00
$0.11842

$360.00
$0.04210

$1000.00
$0.02982

$1000.00
$0.02982

$1000.00
$0.11842

$360.00
$0.04210

$1000.00
$0.02982





