Law Offices HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

315 South Calhoun Street Suite 600 P.O. Drawer 810 (ZIP 32302-0810) Tallahassee, Florida 32301

850-224-7000 FAX 850-224-8832 www.hklaw.com

January 5, 2001

Atlanta Boston Bradenton Chicago Fort Lauderdale Jacksonville Lakeland Los Angeles

Melbourne

New York

Miami

Northern Virginia Orlando Providence Sl. Petersburg San Antonio San Francisco Seattle Tailahassee Tampa Washington, D C. West Palm Beach

Tel Aviv*

Tokyo

International Offices: Buenos Aires* Mexico City *Representative Offices

KAREN D. WALKER 850-425-5612

Internet Address: kwalker@hklaw.com



VIA HAND DELIVERY

Blanca S. Bayo Director, Division of Records & Reporting Florida Public Service Commission Capital Circle Office Center 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

> Re: Request for a rate increase by St. Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc., Docket No. 001447-GU

Dear Ms. Bayo:

APP

CAF

CMP COM CTR ECR LEG OPC PAI RCO

SEC

OTH

On December 15, 2000, St. Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc. ("SJNG") filed its Petition for Rate Increase in the above referenced matter. This filing was accompanied by SJNG's Minimum Filing Requirements and the prefiled direct testimony of Stuart L. Shoaf, Ralph C. Roberson and Jeff Householder. SJNG recently discovered inadvertent errors in Exhibit No. ____ (JMH-2) to Mr. Householder's testimony. Accordingly, enclosed is an original and 20 copies of revised Exhibit No. ____ (JMH-2) to Mr. Householder's testimony on which the errors have been corrected. Please substitute this revised exhibit for the exhibit filed on December 15, 2000.

RECEIVED & FILED

PPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

Blanca S. Bayo January 5, 2001 Page 2

Thank you for your assistance. Please let us know if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

- C. W. ----7

Karen D. Walker

KDW/ Enclosure

cc: Deborah Hart (via hand delivery w/ enclosure) David Wheeler (via hand delivery w/enclosure) Sam Merta (via hand delivery w/enclosure) Harold McLean (via hand delivery w/enclosure) Stuart L. Shoaf Jeff Householder D. Bruce May Exhibit No. (JMH-2) St. Joe Gas, Inc. Docket No. 001447-GU

,

¥

Comparison Of Present Rates To Proposed Rates

Proposed Rate Schedule	Present Rates	Proposed Rates
Residential Service Customer charge per month Energy charge per therm	\$6.00 \$0.24146	\$12.00 \$0.51227
Small Commercial Service Customer charge per month Energy charge per therm	N/A N/A	\$12.00 \$0.51227
Commercial Service Customer charge per month Transportation charge per therm	\$12.00 \$0.29876	\$40.00 \$0.30000
Large Commercial Service Customer charge per month Energy charge per therm	\$35.00 \$0.10064	\$1000.00 \$0.11842
Interruptible Service Customer charge per month Energy charge per therm	\$360.00 \$0.04210	\$360.00 \$0.04210
Large Interruptible Service Customer charge per month Transportation charge per therm	\$1000.00 \$0.04070	\$1000.00 \$0.02982
Contract Interruptible Service Customer charge per month Energy charge per therm	\$1000.00 \$0.04070	\$1000.00 \$0.02982
Firm Transportation Service Customer charge per month Energy charge per therm	N/A N/A	\$1000.00 \$0.11842
Interruptible Transportation Service Customer charge per month Transportation charge per therm	\$360.00 \$0.04210	\$360.00 \$0.04210
Contract Transportation Service Customer charge per month Transportation charge per therm	\$1000.00 \$0.04070	\$1000.00 \$0.02982